## 4SHB 1412 - H AMD TO H AMD (H-2659.2/22) 884 By Representative Klippert

## NOT ADOPTED 02/10/2022

1	On page 1, line 14 of the striking amendment, after "pay,"	strike
2	" <u>full or</u> "	
3		
4	On page 1, line 17 of the striking amendment, after "pay"	insert
5	"full restitution"	
6		
7	On page 3, line 8 of the striking amendment, after "pay,"	strike
8	"full or"	
9		
L O	On page 3, line 11 of the striking amendment, after "pay"	insert
L1	"full restitution"	
L2		
L3	On page 6, line 25 of the striking amendment, after "pay,"	strike
L <b>4</b>	" <u>full or</u> "	
L5		
L6	On page 6, line 28 of the striking amendment, after "pay"	insert
L7	"full restitution"	
L8		
L9	On page 19, line 5 of the striking amendment, after "pay,"	strike
20	"full or"	
21		
22	On page 19, line 8 of the striking amendment, after "pay"	insert
23	"full restitution"	
24		
25	On page 21, line 19 of the striking amendment, after "pay,"	strike
26	" <u>full or</u> "	
7		

- On page 21, line 22 of the striking amendment, after "pay" insert
- 2 "<u>full restitution</u>"

3

EFFECT: Removes the ability of the court to not impose or to waive full restitution owed to an insurer or state agency based on inability to pay. Instead, provides that the court may elect to not impose or to waive partial restitution if the offender does not have the ability to pay the full restitution.

--- END ---